5-28
Coil & Cable Heaters
Cast Nozzle Heater Bushings
View Product Inventory @ www.tempco.com
Cast Bronze Nozzle Heater Bushings
Design Features
✴ Bronze Cast construction for excellent
heat transfer and long life

See Section 13, Page 13-52
Coil & Cable Heaters
Ordering Information
5-29(800) 323-6859 • Email: sales@tempco.com
Special Requirements BOX 13
X = Specify
0 = None
Example: Set screws in bushing available
upon request.
Volts BOX 4
A = 240 Standard
B = 120 Optional
Extended Strain Relief (2" long) BOX 8
1 = Yes
2 = No
Lead Length BOX 6
Whole inches
01 to 999
36" Standard (036)
Inside Diameter  BOX 1
A = .375"
B = .500"
C = .563"
D = .625"
E = .750"
F = .875"
G = Other (Specify)
Wattage BOX 5
X = (Specify)
Nominal Outside Diameter  BOX 2
A = 1"
B = 1-1/8"
C = 1-1/4"
D = 1-3/8"
E = Other (Specify)
Width (Length)  BOX 3
A = 1"
B = 2"
C = 3"
D = 4"
X = Other (Specify)
Lead Construction BOX 7
A = Fiberglass, Heater and T/C with SS overbraid – Standard
B = Fiberglass, Heater and T/C
C = Teflon® Insulated, Heater and T/C
D = Teflon® Insulated with SS overbraid (no T/C)
E = Fiberglass Insulated with SS armor cable (no T/C)
F = Teflon® Insulated with SS armor cable (no T/C)
NOTE: For A, D, E and F the cable or braid length will be 2" shorter
than the lead wire length unless otherwise specified.
Thermocouple Type BOX 9
J = Type J Iron/Constantan
K = Type K Chromel/Alumel
0 = None Required
T/C Junction Location BOX 10
A = Ungrounded (Standard)
B = Grounded (Optional)
0 = None Required
Casting Construction BOX 11
B = Bronze (Standard) 1200°F (650°C)
A = Aluminum (Optional) 600°F (315°C)
Cold Length BOX 12
Whole inches
02 to 18
2" Standard (02)
21 3
7 8 10 11
4
129
6
13
Ordering Code:
NHB –